

## **News Release**

November 9, 2022 Release Number: 4681

MEDIA CONTACT Kelsey Barlow, Public Information Officer Phone: (843) 202-6090 Email: kbarlow@charlestoncounty.org

## **Urban Entitlement Program**

Charleston County Community Development will host community events to increase awareness of the availability of Urban Entitlement funds, educate the community on previously funded Urban Entitlement programs, and listen to citizen's comments regarding program activities. Event schedule:

Meeting Location	Date	Time
Town of Hollywood		
5150 Hwy 165	Monday, November 21, 2022	6:30 p.m.
Hollywood, SC 29449		
Town of Awendaw		
6971 Doar Rd	Thursday, December 1, 2022	7 p.m.
Awendaw, SC 29429		
City of Isle of Palms		
1207 Palm Blvd	Tuesday, December 6, 2022	6 p.m.
Isle of Palms, SC 29451		
Town of Lincolnville		
141 W Broad St	Wednesday, December 7, 2022	7 p.m.
Lincolnville, SC 29485		
Town of Mt. Pleasant		
100 Ann Edwards Ln	Tuesday, December 13, 2022	6 p.m.
Mount Pleasant, SC 29464		
Town of James Island		
1122 Dills Bluff Rd	Thursday, December 15, 2022	7 p.m.
Charleston, SC 29412		
Town of Meggett		
4776 Highway 165	Monday, January 23, 2023	7 p.m.
Meggett, SC 29449		

Charleston County's Community Development Department administers the County of Charleston's Urban Entitlement Grants for the:

- Community Development Block Grant Program.
- Community Housing Development Organization.
- HOME Investment Partnership Program.
- Emergency Solutions Grant.

The U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development annually allocates funding for these programs, with a goal to fund housing and community development activities throughout unincorporated Charleston County and its participating jurisdictions.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, visit our website at <u>www.charlestoncounty.org.</u>



- written by the Public Information Office -